RESOLUTION NO. 21-03

A Resolution of the Town Council of the Town of Bronson, Florida, to go forward with the Small Cities Community Development Block Grant Covid-19 (CDBG-CV) Application

WHEREAS, the Town of Bronson has been presented with the opportunity to secure from the State of Florida a Small Cities Community Development Block Grant Covid-19 (CDBG-CV) Grant for the expansion and improvement of local internet service in the interest of improved and enhanced educational capability; and

WHEREAS, grant consultant Fred Fox Enterprises has been engaged to structure the grant and has recommended the adoption of the attached Four Factor Analysis and Language Access Plan For Limited English Proficiency Persons as essential to the process and in the interest of the Town; and

WHEREAS, it is deemed very much in the public interest to pursue the grant and to observe and perform those things necessary in that connection.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it and it is HEREBY RESOLVED THAT:

- 1. The Town of Bronson shall diligently pursue obtaining a Small Cities CDBG-CV grant for the improvement of internet capabilities within its borders.
- 2. The Town of Bronson does hereby approve, adopt and confirm the Four Factor Analysis and Language Access Plan For Limited English Proficiency Persons as required in connection with applying for the subject grant and for all of the uses and purposes therein expressed.
- 3. The Town Manager and all Town personnel shall take such actions as are reasonably required to be taken in pursuit of the grant and the realization of its objectives.

	TOWN OF BRONSON
Attest:	BEATRICE ROBERTS, MAYOR
Wendy Maragh, Deputy Town Clerk	